
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046803-2025 

Contract

SWLSTG - Ieso 2025

SOUTH WEST LONDON AND ST GEORGE'S MENTAL HEALTH NHS TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-046803
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058322  
Published 7 August 2025, 10:50am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

SOUTH WEST LONDON AND ST GEORGE'S MENTAL HEALTH NHS TRUST

Springfield University Hospital 15 Springfield Drive

London

SW170YF

Contact

Martin Kelly

Email

martin.kelly@swlstg.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 2035136697-6697

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046803-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046803-2025
mailto:martin.kelly@swlstg.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.swlstg.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SWLSTG - Ieso 2025

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Digital "typed" therapy service to assist Talking Therapies in mental health for two years
with one year optional extension

http://www.swlstg.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £649,420

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Unique 'typed' therapy service which can reach out to a cohort of patients who would not
ordinarily engage in traditional modes of treatment.

The Trust is intending to award a contract to an existing provider following direct award
process C of the Provider Selection Regime.

£649,420 is the lifetime value of the contract

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: The existing provider is satisfying the original contract and will
likely satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: As stated above / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
/ Procurement Act 2023 do not apply to this award. The standstill period begins on the day
after the publication of this notice. Representations by providers must be made to the
relevant authority by 20th August 2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded;
this notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR'.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 5 to 6

Ieso Digital Health Ltd

The Jeffreys Building, Cowley Road,

Cambridge

CB4 0DS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

10291122

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £649,420

Total value of the contract/lot: £649,420



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. The standstill period begins on the day after the publication of this notice.
Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 20th August 2025 to 
trevor.weeden@swlstg.nhs.uk 

Dr Uju Ugochukwu, Clinical Director Community Service Line (9th May 2025)

Dr Yvonne Hemmings, Head of Psychology and Psychotherapy, Community Service Line
(9th May 2025)

Lou Hellard, Head of Service Delivery, Community Service Line (30th May 2025)

All quality criteria used the pass/fail methodology. Ieso passed all criteria.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Independent Patient Choice and Procurement Panel

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:trevor.weeden@swlstg.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-16T11:24:38+0100
	TCPDF




